EURO  1  122  1  108

GBP  13  1,261  16  1,497

Other current
financial assets

USD  9  687  14  1,041

Trade payables

USD  3  293  48  3,596

EURO  16  1,203  5  403

GBP  2  231  2  162

CAD  -   -   1  41

Current
borrowings

GBP  15  1,488  16  1,497

USD  35  2,584  5  342

EURO  12  1,011  15  1,229

Other financial
liabilities

USD  102  7,587  -   -

	 The following significant exchange rates have been applied

Currency
Year end spot rate

31 March 2021 31 March 2020

USD/INR  73.11  75.42

EURO/INR  85.78  83.09

GBP/INR  100.77  93.55

CAD/INR  58.03  53.56

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 A reasonably possible strengthening/ (weakening) of the USD, EURO ,GBP and CAD against INR at 31 March
2021 and 31 March 2020 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign
currency and affected equity and profit and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

Particulars
Profit and loss Impact on other component

of Equity
Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
31 March 2021

USD (3%
movement)

 213  (213)  (224)  224  (8)  8

EURO (3%
movement)

 (69)  69  -   -   (52)  52

GBP (3%
movement)

 (12)  12  -   -   (9)  9

31 March 2020

USD (3%
movement)

 215  (215)  -   -   161  (161)

EURO (3%
movement)

 (47)  47  -   -   (35)  35

GBP (3%
movement)

 (6)  6  -   -   (4)  4

DYNAMATIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED - CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - ANNUAL REPORT 2020-2021  |  1 3 9

B)	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates.

(a) 	 Interest rate risk exposure

	 The exposure of the Group’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as
follows.

Particulars
As at

31 March 2021 31 March 2020

Financial Assets

Fixed rate instruments

Bank Deposits  2,258  2,699

Total  2,258  2,699

Financial Liabilities

Variable rate borrowings (including current
maturities of long term borrowings)

 54,316  57,816